APPENDIX 4E

Hills Limited
For the year ended 30 June 2017
(Previous corresponding period: year ended 30 June 2016)

Results for announcement to the market

June 2016

Revenue and profit from ordinary activities
(A$'000)

Revenue from ordinary activities 328,913

Loss after tax from ordinary activities

attributable to owners (68,305)
Earnings per share (cents per share)

Basic loss per share (29.4)
Net tangible assets per share (A$ per share)

Net tangible assets per share 0.25

Dividends

The Company does not propose to pay any dividends.

Additional information

down

up

up

down

Change

30,845

60,373

26.0

0.05

9.4%

88.4%

88.4%

16%

to

to

to

to

June 2017

298,068

(7,932)

(3.4)

0.20

Additional Appendix 4E disclosures can be found in the Directors report and the financial statements for the

year ended 30 June 2017 (FY17).

This information is based on financial statements that have been audited. The audit report is included in the

FY17 financial statements.



