# APPENDIX 4E Hills Limited

### For the year ended 30 June 2017

(Previous corresponding period: year ended 30 June 2016)

## Results for announcement to the market

	June 2016	Change				June 2017
<b>Revenue and profit from ordinary activities</b> (A\$'000)						
Revenue from ordinary activities	328,913	down	30,845	9.4%	to	298,068
<b>Loss after tax</b> from ordinary activities attributable to owners	(68,305)	up	60,373	88.4%	to	(7,932)
Earnings per share (cents per share)  Basic loss per share	(29.4)	up	26.0	88.4%	to	(3.4)
Net tangible assets per share (A\$ per share)						
Net tangible assets per share	0.25	down	0.05	16%	to	0.20

#### **Dividends**

The Company does not propose to pay any dividends.

#### Additional information

Additional Appendix 4E disclosures can be found in the Directors report and the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017 (FY17).

This information is based on financial statements that have been audited. The audit report is included in the FY17 financial statements.